UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE NORTON SANITARY SEWER
CONSTRUCTION FUND TO THE CAPITAL LINE ITEM OF THE NORTON
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy Dollars and No Cents ($135,670.00) is hereby appropriated from the
unappropriated item of the Norton Sanitary Sewer Construction Fund of the Capital Line
Item to the Norton Sanitary Sewer Construction Fund for the Brentwood, Norton Acres
and Frashure Park Package Plant Elimination Project.